RECORDATIO

OFFICE UF PUBLIC NO

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac

П

1. Name of conveying party(ies)? FEB 26

FONT BUREAU INC

FINANCE SECTION

Individual(s)

Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

[X] Corporation-Massachusetts

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Other

[X] Yes [] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: January 24, 2002

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

00000296 75682340

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

40.00 OP

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

A. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>

Serial No.

HERMES

03/15/2002 DBYRNE

01 HC:481

751682,340

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40

[X] Enclosed

Mark

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

805 Third Avenue

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

102019672 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

03-18-2002

suments or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Name: HERMES INTERNATIONAL

Address: 24, rue Faubourg Saint-Honore

City: Paris State: France Zip: 75008

Individual(s) citizenship

П Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

[X] Corporation

Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes

[X] No

EXPRESS MAIL COR BE BATE

B. Trademark Registration of the date redicated above this page

fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it addressed in the livery in the Assistant Contrassione Tradements, 200 Crystat Drive Arilingon 124, 22202-3

by "Express ivial Post Office to Addressee" service

04-0100

Karin Segall, Esq. Darby & Darby P.C.

New York, New York 10022

February 26, 2002

REF. NO.: 1684/3H093 US7

Additional Name of Conveying Party:

MATTHEW BUTTERRICK

AN INDIVIDUAL

SERIAL NO. 75/628,340

TRADEMARK REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Font Bureau Inc. ("Font Bureau"), a Massachusetts corporation with offices located at 326 A Street, Suite 6-C, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 and Matthew Butterick ("Butterick"), a United States citizen with an address of 326 A Street, Suite 6-C, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 together (and hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors") own and have used in their business the mark HERMES in connection with "type fonts recorded on magnetic and optical media," including U.S. Serial No. 75/682,340 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Hermés International, a corporation organized under the laws of France with offices located at 24, rue Faubourg Saint-Honoré, 75008 Paris, France (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark application therefor and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark application and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

	FONT BUREAU, INC.
DATED: 1 - 221.02	Name: Sam Berlau Title: Geral Mangan
DATED: 08 NOV 2001	Matth Lutterick MATTHEW BUTTERICK
	HERMÉS INTERNATIONAL
DATED:	Name: Maurice de Kerverback Title: Danabas Director

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0586